S Gamnett Phiflips Mrs. Pendergrass
5 David Mike Wegner 3

Josmine Hardcsstle <o

Dawnya Wyatt ROLE MARTINMHC
&)n Molly Miller

EBlenneh Milller Angelica Figueroa
Mr. Ayers Santiago Martinex Jesus Aguirre Sh@wm
Mirendla MacRadamne HA[[EYBOWMAN Esaxx HowveLL Nick Scaffo §

%&:ﬂgﬂ@ﬂﬁﬂ@ HIG g@moou’;‘::::m..

= Pio Figueroa

Anqers Foster

mm

Caitlin Happeny

il ro
v

()

-

-

M

s

§

o T

Q.  Jostun Mismdhdll Strelsa Hall
I\RD \I\El I\N

Andrew Porter Ms Rhodes
BONNIE EVEREST Mz Jarvis

. Greg
Quentin Cloe
Fougerolles srokaw § Felde

g

DON DRESCHER
Austin Brown

?E

(a5
c-—-ﬂ
O®
=L
=
4
l_l_lm
—
—

A

i

;
@

eIy BroK2uU M- oNell Hannah Fortune

:
=
g
2
3
N

- v
=

v

©

o

©

©

Yo~ =

B

v

L

“—

©

v
Britttany -
E

o

20

. -
.‘c ) m
>~

g

(a4

=
2
3
®
ps
€
€

2

[

- .
oQ

Brittany

Boutelle
Bomen Sandez :
Mt Lemerande CLRAIRED

-4
CHAD BERRY
Goavy Doran

-

Gary Doran
Q
(¢}

Mr. Hughes

©
BONITA STOUT
| Mr Mltchell 3

Damon O’Donnell

ANNER %?T on

Z Isaac Donaldson

erolles

il
E

Claudia Meeks
E %
Christop 4
Jackson

w

terling Lashway

VIOLET WALLACE Ryar,
eagan Olmsted  Fodrea

Aimie Bussmann

Kim Bussmann

QDuncan _FLoster

Dune Foug




- r



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Freshmen Class Photos ssasssanssses P4
Sophomore Class Photos..........cccceuun.... P8
Junior Class Photos..auassmames P12
Senior Class Photos....umsssssaione P16
Senior Baby Phioto g P20
Staff Photos.....ccocvevvieieiiceccee P26
Student SUrveys susesmswsnissmgs P28
Student Government...........cccceverenennenen. P30
ClabS sussssssmmmmasssnmsmsmsme P32
Band/Ensemble.........cccoeveiereinrinrennnn. P36
L U —— P40
Spirit WeekK.......coeeveeeirrccccieenes P66
DIanCesiamnsmmimmmsmsinmmes P68
Graduation..........coceeeeeeceveeeereeceeeeee P75



(§]

Ethan Cline, Jacob

Engdahl, and Tyler Cline

: jesus Aéuirfe and
Caitlin Happeny

Nick Scaffo

2

Kayl Ells, Jasmine Hardcastle,

and Autumn Althof

3

Heather Hardcastle

Chad Pogwizd

i |
g T i pr Y
N o N "




AN

;o

+ 1 J
et . BB B

Hiley Bowman, Zoe Mitchell,

and Hannah Miller
. A ] .v-; “ B e:v

Lo

Kim Bussmann

Patrick McKenzie
and Austin Brown

Jasmine Hardcastle, Pio Figueroa,

’ ' - d Autumn Althof
Brenden Sparks and Cloe Brokaw R = Emily Brokaw




FRESHMAN CLASS OF 2016

—~

e

Seven Converse Craig Conway

ey Duncan Foster

o
S il '

Quentin Fougerolles Ian Hickey

Blaine Houck Brandon Hunt Kole Martin




‘ Wf AR T
F L4 R
AR fv/
V? f.

= umi | A\

A

Garrett Phillips Jacob Engdahl Marcus Scaffo Brandon Hunt




Mr. Lemerande

Marcus Scaffo | Tan Hickey




I S

G

Blaine HOLI:ZT(

Austin Brown Brenden Sparks

— e T L E

X /
/ F— — T

r PE .7 TR

= [ »
/ i
- S 7 - 3
N ‘ B
Ao 5B - \ E v
. g ¥
e 3
- ¥
;

» "
2L .
Garrett Phillips




SOPHOMORE CLASS OF 2015

Austin Brown

Anders Foster

-~

x
s~ :
Y ; :
. Y f . A v
’ﬁ 2o % 3 ':‘~\

Jasmine Hardcastle owell

U 5

Sterling Lashway Justen Mendell Hannah Miller Zo

-

Mitchell -




Alisa Pennington

Sophomo‘re Class

N fi

Ama Idding
“The
beginning
is always
today.”

- Mary
Wollstonecraft




10

Sterling Lashway

Z.oe Mitchell




Sophomore Spanish Class

;f.";‘ *® : A P~ 5 S 'l:?f' ’5 vy
Brittany Figueroa Sixx Howell




JUNIOR CLASS OF 2014

N R de)

Jesus Aguirre

9@ |
X A

Tanner Coiton

Aimie Bussmann

Ariana H

Caitlin Happeny

| ’

Zahafy Hewitt Makenna Hickey Andee Keeler

-l e
Finley Harris



»

Meagan Olmsted

Jeramiah Stevenson

&

Junior Class

“Nobody can go back and start a new beginning, but anyone
can start today and make a new ending.” - Maria Robinson



Tanner Colton

Ariana Hall and CJ Armstrong




/

Jeramiah Stevenson

¥ iW

Jesus Aguirre, Riley Engdahl, Andrew Porter

Kyle Dahms and Riley Engdahl

Dawnya

gl Firempree e ey

Huy = =

/283)

Andee Keeler and Aimie Bussmann




16

SENIOR CLASS OF 2013

Bobby Figura John Foster




“If you stay, stay forever. If you go, do it today. If you change, change for the
better. And if you talk, make sure you mean what you say”. - Anonymous

Miranda MacFarlan

Molly MIller : % CamronMundell i ‘ Nicholas Scaffo

17



18

\ = ! -
o Ay \T7
. ! L8 X
v -
\ . }
. e !
[\ et § i
W &
-
2

Nicholas Sfouf

“Now at last they were beginning
Chapter One of the Great Story no
one on earth can read, which goes

on forever: in which every chapter is
better than the one before.”
- C.S. Lewis

4 - " i‘i "

Ryan Marsh Patrick McKenzie and...




Camron Mundell




20

SENIOR BABY PHOTOS

“'ﬁmre are so many beautiful reasons
to be happy.” - Unknown

“Life’s a garden, dig it”
- Unknown

“Life isn’t about waiting for the
storm to pass. It’s about learning to
dance in the rain.” - Unkown

“I’m an individual, but I'm part of a
movement.” - Macklemore

me Nousee.”
- Unknown

“Lohi

“Oh lord it’s hard to be humble.”
- Mac Davis

“The gratification comes in the
doing, not the results.” - James Dean

v

“Do not take life so seriously. You
will never get out of it alive.”
- Unknown

“I get by with a little help from my
friends” - The Beatles



“If there ever comes a day when we can’t be together, keep me in your heart,
I'’ll stay there forever.” - Winnie the Pooh

“A challenge where the outcome is
easily reached, is no challenge at all”
- Christopher Johnson Maccandless

“Writers aren’t exactly people...
they’re a whole lot of people trying
to be one person.”

- E. Scott Fitzgerald

“Is it gay in here, or is it just me?”
-Unkown

“In three words I can sum up every-

——— p

#11

",
"o
e
“e
1.
vl
»e
s

“God Bless America.”

thing I’ve learned about life:
-Unknown

It goes on.” - Unknown

#14

- g h;x\\\ &>

“Sometimes I am two people. Johnny
is the nice one. Cash causes all the
trouble. They fight.”

- Johnny Cash

“Dont cry because it’s over. Smile
because it happened.” - Dr Seuss

“Come by the fire, enjoy your gluten
free bread, while the pan flutes sway,
as I tell you my tale”

- Unknown

“I didn’t get where I am today by
worring about how I'd feel
tomorrow.” - Ron White

21



o
(3]

P~

“What’s the first rule of acquistion?

You take their money, and you
never give it back”
- Captain James T. Kirk

#22

E3

“I don’t know half of you half as
well as I should like, and I like less
than half of you half as well as you

deserve.” - J.R.R Tolkien

: h
Patrick McKenzie

“Shut up woman, get on my horse!”
-Unknown

\Who'siBabysPhotod
ysaep uely 7e eandi] Aqqog 91
aEInog Auentag ‘1z PUNHO YRUURH ‘G
ofeas YIN 07 JMNH WL p]
apiseopie JayeaH ‘61 PIBUOCIPIN Yi2d "€l
Jaudeay I g1 PHUDPIN LR T
B[ 12[OIA L UdWMOg] A9[leH “[ [
appR 815 01

RN ATION 6

[[Ppunjy uoIurey) ‘g

S 3 ey L

OIS YPIN 9

UOSPRUO(] PSSURY 'S

131804 ut[u[ t

SpleIys uoje(]

S
i
votandi ] edpiuy ¢
{
QURIE[I[ BPURIIA

Angelica Figueroa

=) }(

“Whether you believe you can, or
you can’t, you’re right” -Unknown

Hailey Bowman




Tim Hunter

B i

xHéather Hardcastle

Ryan Mars Mike Wagner

—

- ———e
i S 1 RSO ¥ z
L 4

Nick Scaffo







onaldson

Angélicéi 7Figueroa & Miranda MacFarlane




FACULTY/STAFF

<
‘ " A(f-,-
) N -
Graham Hughes Martha Lane Gerry Breen Cindy Pogwizd
Principal/Athletic Director Office Manager Counselor Library/ASPIRE Coordinator

Earlyene Pendergrass 4 Sldome Rhodes - Robert Brown Charlie O'Neill

English Teacher English Teacher Science Teacher Math Teacher

Robert Lemerande Ben Stallard Michael Ayers Kristina Passadore
Social Studies Teacher PE./Health Teacher Vocational Teacher Art/Media Teacher

Will Jarvis " Chuck Mitchell Bomta Stout Shannon Wagner

Music Teacher Special Education Teacher Special Education Assistant Special Education Assistant




Bonnie Everest
Special Education Assistant

Chad Berry

Transportation/Mantenance

Supervisor

Pam Wood
Bus Driver

Ronda Figueroa
Special Education Assistant

RO\,
Claudia Meeks
Dispatch/Clerical/Bus Driver

Richard Weilahd

Bus Driver

Ellery Weber

IT Technology Director

Tanya Miller

Bus Driver

Deana Bussmann
Bus Driver/Courier

Don Drescher
Head Custodian/Maintenance

Gary Doran
Bus Driver




Freshman

A . b X
Best Hair Class Clown Most Athletic

.
Best Hair Class Clown



A+ =8 —; Q‘.’ L p - d .
Best Hair Class Clown Most Athletic

Seniors

Best Hair . . Class Clo“n



30

Associated Student Body Officers

From left to right

Secretary/Treasure:
Jasmine Hardcastle

Vice President:
Kyle Dahms

President:
Bobby Figura

From left to right

Secretary/Treasure:
Karissa Donaldson

Vice President:
Elizabeth McDonald

President:
Heather Hardcastle



Junior Class Officers

Freshman Class Officers

From left to right
Secretary/Treasure:
MaKenna Hickey

Vice President:
Jesus Aguirre

President:
Nathan Watson

President:
Milly Redding

From left to right
Secretary/Treasure:
Amanda Finley

Vice President:
Seven Converse

President:
Dune Fougerolles

31



2 o SRS 5
fm&- ARG READY TOBE PLACSD IN THE FINAL
o BEOME MORE PAMILIAL. W/THE NEWSPAPER. P

The Yearbook and Journalism Q%) iff i}‘zzr:l ﬁl»n'ork.

s

e >N Ve
asmine] * ,‘

WMING WHER AW e
NENVSPAPER. FILE
RODUCTION PROCESS (1

e

¥Brittany,




!
=
e
=
)
s

Brittany Figueroa: Manager/Designer Hannah Fortune: Senior Editor

Pio Figueroa: Picture Editor Jasmine Hardcastle: Main Editor Andrew Porter: Editor

Hailey Bowman: Writer S

o

hawn Lashway: Writer

Autumn Althof: Writer

33



34

S$.0.C.Y.L.

Southern Oregon Coast Youth Leaders

&

F.0.R.

Friends of Rachel

From back row to front row, left to right: Shawn Lashway, Jasmine Hardcastle,
Brittany Figueroa, Dune Fougerolles, Ian Hickey, Dawnya Wyatt, & Ariana Hall.




Back row: Jeramiah Stevenson, Andrew Porter, Patrick Makenzie, John Foster, Mike Wagner, Nick Scaffo
Bobby Figura, Jesus Aguirre, Kyle Dahms, Acer Nye. Middle row: Jasmine Franceschine, MaKenna Hickey,
Bennett Wahl, Jasmine Hardcastle, Brittany Boutelle, Molly Miller, Dalton Shields, Riley Engdahl.
Front row: Meagan Olmstead, Kaylee Ells, Brittany Figueroa, & Dawnya Wyatt.




Dune Fouac m]l:s.
‘ Violet \\ llldu""

- !
- y '
s ¥ g =
£ £
/

Beth McDonald, Violet \\dll.m Shawn Ld\h\\’d\
Molly Mlllu Kaylee'Ells§Duneltougerolles, dnd ‘Mriarvis

\ :
Dune Fougerolles













o

£ ‘{‘._;Ls‘&~ e

Top Row, Left to Right: Brandon Hunt, David Clark, Nick Scaﬂ’o, Coach Bob Lemerande, Ian chkey,
Matt Tsetsakis, Justen Mendell.
Bottom Row, Left to Right: Marina Byrne, Dune Fougerolles, Hailey Bowman,
Zoe Mitchell, Dawnya Wyatt, Bennett Wahl.

: / Matthew Tsetsakis, Mlke Wagner, Acer Nye,
Ian Hickey and David Clark

RSt ie sl




Cross Country was competative and fun this
season. The girls finished 3rd, in a league which
include 1A, 2A, and 3A schools. The boys team

also ran well with Acer Nye and Mike Wagner
leading the way.
Coach Bob Lem

TR T

. ’.-‘-:b.’h ¥ ‘-‘ 4
= 5 e i :
Mike Wagner Bennett Wahl Dune Fougerolles
Nick Scaffo, s S

Hailey Bowman, Mike Wagner,
and Angelica Figueroa

—

Matthew T. Angelica roa




Dune Fougerolles, ‘Hailé-y Bowman,
Angelica Figueroa, & Amanda Finley

C")'ﬂ.:.", . K % TabETF y e ¢ : 2} L & W' b
David Clark ; o e Dune Fougerolles

Axn-éndaFinley 5 > v g > : HaileyBowman

Karissa Donaldson

Mike Wagnér, Nick Sc .‘ ; /A . _." Qe oSt 1 e ——
and Acer Nye Acer Nye e




SOCCER

L

Top Row, Left to Right: Kyle Dahms, Jesus Aguirre, Andrew Porter, Coach Rob Porter, Troy McClurg,
Patrick McKenzie, Pio Figueroa, Mason Berry. Bottom Row, Left to Right: Santiago Martinez, Hamin Cho,
Marcus Scaffo, Greg Felde, Michael Shepherd, Dalton Shields, Quentin Fougerolles, Goalie Mike Hall.




Al

e S e

. K);le Dahms, Jarrid Lathan,
Andrew Porter, and Patrick McKenzie

wa Tl NN b

7‘ TR bt o
e N

| e f.-'.a‘ ot IR

Kyle Dahms, Mason Berry,

and Hamin Cho

Wih. 7.

A

Lo .L;n‘:y'- '-\“.. A

son Berry

AT TR SRS T YT
« -

sus Aguirre

i

I T ARSI

i

P e
e

PR oy

i Y
Troy McClurg

L L g M ¢ e

_-_—"".-—_'

-— - 7 oanr

Patrick McKenzie and Dalton Shields

Nk o bl

S dT N e




Kyle Dahms Troy McClm g Jar rld Lathan

TP S

Troy McClurg, Pio Figueroa

N sv‘ ﬂr "“,“ P o R fv‘
VAR AR TR A
- — . — ‘;:‘ pe ‘“ B Tt ‘-;*é. -,'{( ‘k,

Quentm Fougerolles

P o
Quentm Pouuet ollex 7 "ﬂ \ jﬁ

o s

Andlew Porter




GBS £ 377 T
PRI

U T S LN

“The most memorable time of our season was winning
a challenging match against the favored Sutherlin
Bulldogs and enjoying the boost in morale which

soared to new heights, fueling excitement within the
team and in the whole school! I am very proud of
our Pacific Pirates.” - Coach Rob Porter

B3 Vi P S/ ey W=
Jarrid Lathan Mike Hall

- TSy SemEGRESwRRE

en e

P ' j’ ’ - - .- ‘ A‘_\ - b P - G St oy ?{ e e
Mike Hall and \\ A L Quentin Fougerolles
" :

Jesus Aguirre

4 ¥
o 4 f“ '\&‘\
= 3, = o A




R AR wwd

im

Top Row, Left to Right: Heather Hardcastle, Hannah Miller, Miranda MacFarlane, Andee Keeler,
Jasmine Hardcastle, Hannah Fortune, Cloe Brokaw, Coach Ashley Moore. Bottom Row,
Left to Right: Caitlin Happeny, Brittany Figueroa, Dallas Klein, Autumn Althof, Kaylee Ells

SUE | ey S v - GADT

3

~ Caitlin Hap



T —
: .

Pacific Volleyball Senio

IS

il 1L 1 ing

-5

Angelica Figueoa I
Heather Hardcastle i

Hannah E leading the team




“Every single one of the girls impdved immensely this

volleyball season and I was very pleased with their
willingness to learn and work together-as a team. Even
though the scores don’t show it, the Lady Pirates did an
outstanding job this year by coming together as a team

R ol ' 3
v .. A c; 1 ‘a ‘ . . ” . » .
Coach Kililey Motise and improving Qn all Fheu skills. @ach Ashley Moore

-

Angelica Figueroa &
Hannah Fortune

k3 : Caitlin Happeny, Hannah Fortune, - i
Brittany Figueroa Angelica Figueroa, and Heather Hardcastle Brittany Figueroa




— e < ks "‘r.‘.‘

FOOTBALL

Top Row, Left to Right: Maison Menser, Chance Garrett, J] Witte, Justin Flores-Meza, Tim Hunter,
Allen Schellong, Tanner Colton. Next to Back, Left to Right: Coach Silia Polamalu, Coach Mark Flynn,
Wyatt Ells, Trey Dyer, Ben Strain, Tristian Davidson, David Handsaker, Coleton Jackson, Shawn Peters,

Wes Gandy, Roman Munoz, Cole Kreutzer, Quentin Coomer, Coach Bill Reager, Coach Bill Mcneil.
Middle Row, Left to Right: Willie Cinko, Victor Ferrer, Shannon Forty, Shelby Banister, Will Lozano,
Seven Converse, Sixx Howell. Front Row, Left to Right: Jericho Buchanan, Alex Killough,
James Hammons, Aaron Willings, Seth Sturgell, Trenton Gagnon, Jacob Taylor, Kristina Knox,

JJ England, and Coach PK Devereaux.

Cole Kreutzer TeamWork 7 ' Timruntr




“This past season was fun and difficult at the same
time. It was difficult on game days since we struggled,
but at the same time the group of students who played

football were a lot of fun to work with. They all grew as
football players and as young adults. We were young
and inexperienced, therefore we learned a lot of lessons
the hard way. Hopefully we can turn those hard learned
lessons into future success. The participation and extra
effort by those from Pacific High is so vital to our team |
and always much appreciated.” - Coach Silia Polamalu |

;

y
+
.v S \
«. 3
e
o
2|
|

; 'Cole Kreutzer

Wyatt Ells 7 i - " Seven Converse




7 2l & - i T - 5
TR AL B (YA, gee e T R -

Top Row, Left to Right: Andee Keeler, Kaylee Ells, Coach Ben Stallard, Heather Hardcastle,
Amanda Finley, Coach Bob Lemerande, Dune Fougerolles, MaKenna Hickey, Riley Engdahl.
Middle Row, Left to Right: Caitlin Happeny, Hannah Miller, Hannah Fortune, Hailey Bowman.
Bottom Row Left to Right: Marina Byrne, Manager Milly Redding, Brittany Figueroa.

Marina Byrne



Dune Fougerolles and |
Heather Hardcastle

F
+
)

Lo

Hanah _Miller

» ql"n:
e

= W A, He;;he.r H%rdcastle
Kaylee Ells Dune Fougerolles arina Byrne




&'

aﬂey Bowman and
Hannah Fortune

e L

‘ ¥

&
,. gv“\,

4‘ —

Riley Engdahl

T Ao i~ (in sl

iPRTIToah. €
—




“All in all both basketball seasons went well. Both
teams worked hard and got better. These teams
show that a great group of kids and a great work

ethic can go a long way.”
- Coach Stallard Varsity Basketball Coach

Hannah Fortune Caitlin Happeny

s
e
R




1100, 5, JULS ' = a
= R honc

. I
e

NIOR VARSITY

From Left to Right: Austin Brown, Santiago Martinez, Jacob Engdahl, Chad Pogwizd, Nathan Watson,
Ian Hickey, Marcus Scaffo, Damon O’Donnell, Garrett Phillips, Coach Bob Lemerande.

Santiago Martinez

T A g
R e e e
n I3 )




Austm Brown

“The boys JV improved
throughout the year and as the season
| progressed we won several games. This

group always played hard and were
eager to improve. They showed good
speed but lacked in height”

- Coach Bob Lemerande




BOYS VARSITY
BASKETBALL

ReZ
\3

PACTFIC
/14)

TRATEE

PR

u x“‘u—m* hm&: g*«;},‘ ‘

-

Top Row, Left to Right: Coach Ben Stallard, Tyler Clme, Cole Kreutzer, Tanner Colton, Nick Scaﬂo,
Nathan Watson, Ian Hickey, Chad Pogwizd, Coach Lemerande. Bottom Row,
Left to Right: Garrett Phillips, Ethan Cline, Tim Hunter, Jacob Engdahl, Damon O’Donnell

Cole Kreut‘zer- TR : -Tea; H-ud'dle> Ethan Cliner




e —1
Nick Scaffo

Tyl;er Clin

A '

Ni Sco

\ g A
Tyler Cline
'wn‘ ¢, i

N N W

‘Mike Wagner A Tanner Colton _ " Ethan Cline

g
®ii "[‘




Lk
Tyler Cline

L e e (IO

i g % . ; : % i
agner = i ole Kreutzer

* By
5

]

pre———

Ethan Cline

8%~

5

[TFTTTYITR

TITTTITITI

! 2

SR 7 p—
» 4

Jr

> [ 4

Tim Hunter Garrett Phillips




TRACK AND FIELD

Top Row, Left to Right: Patrick McKenzie, Tanner Colton, Mike Wagner, Pio Figueroa, Kyle Dahms, Cole
Kreutzer, Chad Pogwizd. Middle Row, Left to Right: Coach Ben Stallard, Hannah Miller,
Seven Converse, Brandon Hunt, Riley Engdahl, Santiago Martinez, Marcus Scaffo, Jake Engdahl,
Damon O’Donnell, Amanda Finley. Bottom Row, Left to Right: Karissa
Donaldson, Heather Hardcastle, Zoe Mitchell, Bennett Wahl,
Angelica Figueroa, Hailey Bowman, Garrett Phillips, Quentin Fougerolles, Milly Redding.

K;éelica Figueroa
Bennett Wahl and Zoe Mitchell



er Hardcastle

Mike Wag'mr, Tyler'JC‘llineA 2 ; ; " Heath

i
EER o i

Riley Engdahl : ’_-

T

' Santi.ago Martinez

N

oS . p— AL & — - . Garrett>Phillips
Patrick McKenzie ! ailey Bowma ~ Damon O’Donnell




Ethan C

T4

|

line
L] g

»

= TR 7y

IR SN T
i
AN BN

Pio Figueroa

Wagn
e

Tyler Cline, Brandon Hunt,
Pio Figueroa, & Dune Fougerolles

B o e T

‘ vy Tl i‘

Santiago Martinez

3 Ethan Cline

S ‘.".-{-.’4: PN 52
Dune Fougerolles :
T e—

Hannah Miller |

i




' - } ',,. R e 2ot o]

~BEST OF 2012-13
__SPORIS

kst

- Pn Vo , hlsoss
SRLPHS A RNy (LRI ERTRR P RNV A

Tim Hunter

NN

Cross Country Runners

-t A =i 2"

: facgb Exlgdaﬁl




R ek T AR
Riley Engdahl Mike Wagner

Andee Keeler

IR

o

s PRl

B Andrew Port




VAustinBrown | &
AR DU IS A

IMiranda MacFarlane
Hea’eher!lﬂ!a'rﬁt?le




& W |
= T L




K z‘“.éa

a o : %,

e a8 ,~

E@mmﬂ: E?&ﬁ}m




eranda MacFarlan es€am {0
Z'oe A'/I.ltchell &EatrlckJ‘McK

4-"'1 - e

i

Emlly Brokaw?1 c'éb Engdah




R ‘"ﬁg

" PROM * X1\

w 2 \

Diamonds In 771'& Sk)'/;

<8 _Bobb Figura'
| and Violet Wallace

Hannah Fortune, Kaylee Ells, Jasmine '
Hardcastle, Brittany Figueroa, and

. Heather Hardcastle

Halley Bowman, Marlna
Byrne, and Zoe Mitchell

ey , _ G Caltlm Happeny, Andrew Porter,
The Dance ElQor | s MaKenna Hicke}{ = _and Bennett Wahl

- .=



Nick Scaﬂ"o, Heather Hardcastle,
and Hailey Bowman

fh=

‘

S| M

John F:)ster and Tanner Colton

Violet Waliace, ._
Bobby Figura, and

Molly Miller

Nicholas Stout and Strelsa“Hall

%

' .jzdxsmine Franceschine
and Dalton Shleld

Caxthn Happeny, Andrew Porter
Kyle Dahms, and Jesus Aguirre

-

71



Iacob Engdahl, Tyler Cline, Tanner Colton,
and Garrett PhllllpS

Garrett Phillips, Damon

Beth McDonald O’Donnell, and Seven Converse

Pio Figueroa, Jasmine Hardcastle, Emily Brokaw, and Autumn Althof




Pacific High School
Students

7 &
. -“, 9 l‘

Jesus Aguirre and Andrew Porter

-’

Heather Hardcastle
and Kaylee Ells

Pacific Pirate




74

Seven Converse

Junior Honor Roll




S &y Sy S &

* GRADUATION

Ryan Marsh, Mr. Hughes,
& Cindy Pogwizd

Hats off to the 2013!




Brittany Boutelle recelvmg | »
ascholarship. Hannah Fortune receiving a scholarship. Hailey Bowman, Heather Hardcastle, & Hannah Fortune

Cf03% Ok 2013

Class of 2013 positioning their tassels as graduates.




Miranda MacFarlane, Bobby Figura, Hailey Bowman, & Violet Wallace

e R

Brittany Boutelle & Beth McDonald




Greg Felde, Molly Miller, & Ryan Marsh : Angellca Figueroa & Camron Mundell M

Brittany Boutelle, Kaylee Ells, & Karissa Donaldson Violet Wallace & Dalton Shields :



Pacific High School would like to
thank our following sponsors for
supporting our yearbook!

Porter Professional
Corporation
439 North 2nd StEest e
e Monday- Saturday
10 am- 5 pm Sunday

5 Reshurmt & Lounge




STUDENT INDEX

Freshmen

Bussmann, Kim 2, 3, 4, 28, 69
Converse, Seven 2, 4, 7, 28, 31,
50, 51, 61, 62,72, 74

Conway, Craig 2, 4

Donaldson, Isaac 2, 4, 74
Engdahl, Jacob 2, 3, 4, 6, 56, 57,
58 61, 64, 69, 72,73, 74

Finley, Amanda 2, 4, 28, 31, 42,
52,53,61,62

Fodrea, Ryan 2, 4, 74

Foster, Duncan 2,4, 6
Fougerolles, Dune 2, 4, 28, 31,
40, 41,42, 52, 53, 63, 64, 66, 69,
74

Fougerolles, Quentin 2, 4, 6, 28,
43, 45, 46, 61, 66, 69

Garratt, Autumn 2, 4, 28, 74
Hickey, Ian 2, 4, 6, 28, 40, 56, 57,
58, 60, 68, 68, 74

Houck, Blaine 2, 4, 28

Hunt, Brandon2, 4, 7, 28, 40, 61,
62,63

Martin, Kole 2, 4, 6

Martinez, Santiago 2, 4, 6, 43, 56,
57,61, 62, 63,72,

O’Donnell, Damon 2, 5, 6, 28, 57,
58, 61, 62

Phillips, Garrett 2, 6, 28, 56, 57,
58, 60, 61, 62, 63, 69, 72, 73, 74
Scaffo, Marcus 2, 6, 28, 43, 56, 57,
61, 64, 67, 69, 74

Sparks, Brenden 3, 7

Sophomores

Althof, Autumn 2, 3, 8, 9, 28, 32,
33,47,53, 54,68, 72,

Brokaw, Emily 3, 8, 67, 69, 72,
Brown, Austin 2, 3,7, 8, 9, 56, 57,
66, 74

Byrne, Marina 2, 8, 9, 28, 40, 41,
52,53, 54, 55, 66, 70

Clark, David 2, 8, 9, 40, 42, 66,
68,

Figueroa, Brittany 2, 8,9, 11, 28,
32, 33,47,49, 52, 54, 55, 68, 70,
74

Figueroa, Pio 2, 3, 8, 9, 10, 11, 28,
32, 33,43, 44, 45, 61, 63, 65, 66,
69, 72,74

Foster, Anders 8§

Hardcastle, Jasmine 2, 3, 8, 9, 10,
28, 30, 32, 33, 47, 48, 49, 66, 69,
70,72,74

Howell, Sixx 2, 3, 8,9, 11, 50
Jackson, Chris 2, 8, 9

Kreutzer, Cole 2, 8,9, 10, 11, 28,
50,51, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62
Lashway, Sterling 8

Mendell, Justen 8, 40

Miller, Hannah 2, 3, 8, 9, 10, 47,
48,49, 52, 53, 54, 61, 63, 73, 74
Mitchell, Zoe 2, 3, 8, 9, 10, 28,
40,41, 61, 69, 70, 74

Nye, Acer 2,9, 11, 28,41, 42, 57,
73,74

Pennington, Alisa 9

Pogwizd, Chad 2, 9, 10, 11, 56,
57,58, 61, 63

Redding, Amelia 2, 9, 28, 31, 52,
61, 67 g
Sandez, Bomen 2, 9, 28, 67, 72
Shepherd, Michael 9, 43
Tsetsakis, Matthew 9, 28, 40, 41,
42

Juniors

Aguirre, Jesus 2, 12, 13, 15, 29,
31,43, 45, 46, 65,66, 71,72, 73,
74

Brokaw, Cloe 3, 12, 47
Bussmann, Aimie 2, 12, 13, 15, 29
Cline, Ethan 2, 58, 59, 60, 63
Colton, Tanner 2, 12, 13, 14, 50,
57,58, 59, 61, 63, 66, 67, 68, 71,
72,73

Culbertson, Rianne 2, 12, 13,
Dahms, Kyle 2, 12, 13, 15, 29, 30,
43,44, 45, 61, 62, 65,67, 71, 74
Ells, Wyatt 2, 12, 13, 50, 51, 70
Engdahl, Riley 2, 12, 13, 15, 29,
52,54, 61, 62, 65, 68, 69,
Franceschine, Jasmine 12, 13, 15,
71,74

Hall, Ariana 2, 12, 13, 14, 74
Hall, Strelsa 2, 12, 13, 74
Happeny, Caitlin 2, 12, 13, 14,
47,49, 52, 54, 55, 64, 66, 70, 71,
72,74

Harris, Finley 12

Hewitt, Zackary 2, 12, 13
Hickey, MaKenna 2, 12, 13, 14,
29, 31, 52, 53, 54, 70, 74

Keeler, Andee 2, 12, 13, 15, 29,
47,49, 52, 54, 55, 65, 66, 68,
Lashway, Shawn 13, 29, 32, 33, 66
Olmsted, Meagan 2, 13, 29, 74
Porter, Andrew 2, 13, 15, 29, 32,
33,43, 44, 45, 46, 65, 68, 70, 71,
73,74

Schofield, Kyle 2, 13, 14, 74
Stevenson, Jeramiah 2, 13, 15,
29, 74

Wahl, Bennett 2, 13, 14, 29, 40,
41, 61,70,74

Watson, Nathan 2, 13, 31, 56, 57,
58, 73,74

Wyatt, Dawnya 2, 13, 15, 40, 68,
69, 74

Seniors

Boutelle, Brittany 2, 16, 19, 22,
24,29,74,75,76,77,78
Bowman, Hailey 2, 3, 16, 18, 19,
21,22, 23, 32, 33, 40, 41, 42, 52,
54, 55, 61, 62, 66, 67, 69, 70, 71,
76,77

Cline, Tyler 2, 58, 59, 60, 62, 63,
65,72

Donaldson, Karissa 16, 19, 20, 25
29,30, 41,42,61,75,77,78
Ells, Kaylee 2, 16, 19, 20, 23, 25,
29,47,48, 52, 53, 54, 70, 73, 76,
77,78

Felde, Greg 2, 16, 19, 21, 24, 29,
43,66, 67,72,75,77,78
Figueroa, Angelica 16, 19, 20, 22,
25,29,41, 42,48, 49,61, 65,71,
74,75,76,78

Figura, Bobby 2, 16, 19, 21, 29,
30,70, 74, 77,78

Fortune, Hannah 2, 16, 19, 22, 24,
29, 33,47,48,49, 52, 54, 64, 65,
67, 68, 69, 70, 76, 78

Foster, John 2, 16, 19, 20, 71, 74,
75,76,77

Hardcastle, Heather 2, 17, 19, 22,
23,30, 47, 48,49, 52, 53, 54, 61,
62, 66, 68, 69, 70, 71, 73, 76, 78
Hunter, Tim 2, 17, 19, 21, 23, 29,
50, 51, 58, 59, 60, 64, 66, 67, 69,
70,73,76,78

MacFarlane, Miranda 2, 17, 18,
19, 20, 24, 25, 47, 48, 66, 69, 77,
78

Marsh, Ryan 17, 18, 19, 22, 23,
29,68, 69,72,75,77,78
McDonald, Beth 2, 17, 19, 21, 29,
30,68,72,73,77,78

McKenzie, Patrick 3, 17, 18, 19,
21, 22, 24, 25,43, 44, 46, 61, 62,
72,68, 69, 75,76, 77,78

Miller, Molly 2, 3, 17, 19, 20, 29,
68,71,74,75,78

Mundell, Camron 2, 17, 19, 20,
24, 29, 68, 69, 75, 76, 77, 78
Scaffo, Nicholas 2, 17, 19, 22, 23,
24,29, 40,41, 42, 58, 59, 64, 68,
69,70,71,74,75,77,78

Shields, Dalton 2, 18, 19, 20, 43,
44, 45, 46, 66, 67,71, 74, 78
Stout, Nicholas 18, 19,20, 21, 69,
71,74,78

Wagner, Mike 18, 19, 21, 23, 24,
41,42, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65,
66, 67, 68, 75,76, 78

Wallace, Violet 2, 21, 18, 19, 70,
71,75,77,78



- r






